
Uitslagen amateur / sportklasse 2018 
 

1 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 556 

2 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 532 

3 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 505 

4 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 457 

5 NED19900123  Cor Visser 108 10669 Munein 370 

6 NED19980301  Bouwe Kuin 133 11040 Blesdijke 350 

7 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 346 

8 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 343 

9 NED19740608  Barry Porsius 84 11030 Lelystad 330 

10  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 326 

11 NED19921205  Joakim Zuidema 122 10962 Dokkum 320 

12 NED19840414  Gerard Haasjes 127 10061 Staphorst 319 

13 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 304 

14 NED19730421  Arjen Bos 129 10168 Bolsward 298 

15 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 295 

16 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 282 

17 NED19791128  Marco Kuijvenhoven 64 11145 ´S-Gravenzande 262 

18 NED19980125  Werner Vos 111 11287 Staphorst 258 

19 NED19981221  Timon van der Wal 113 10432 Groningen 238 

20 NED19900610  Han Peeneman 82 10508 Hoogeveen 214 

21 NED19860308  Frank Wierstra 117 10698 Burgum 205 

22 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 202 

23 NED20000907  Karsten Veen 103 20206 Westerlee 198 

24 NED19781231  Rein Schiphof 86 11143 Sint Annaparochie 195 

25 NED19860912  Tim Koote 61 16398 Groningen 195 

26  Robbert Mekelenkamp 131 11141 Oostwold 180 

27 NED19670302  Marcel Weinans 116 10922 Roden 178 

28 NED19930908  Arjan Douma 24 11047 Buitenpost 177 

29 NED19910206  Eelke de Jong 52 10692 Groningen 175 

30 NED19920315  Eelke Nikkels 78 11412 Groningen 175 

31 NED19600708  Sent Tissingh 97 10694 Groningen 165 



32 NED19860514  Albert Tuin 98 10063 Staphorst 157 

33 NED19910318  Nick Zuidema 123 11098 Delfzijl 157 

34 NED19900814  Hans Groenhoff 35 10914 Groningen 156 

35 NED19760212  Arjen Reinsma 85 10735 Roden 155 

36 NED19910121  Mischa Groen 34 10074 Assen 154 

37 NED19670113  Stef Jonker 54 10347 Roden 153 

38 NED19831212  Gerard Wijma 118 10035 Surhuisterveen 150 

39 NED19930802  Daniel Elzinga 28 10165 Opende 139 

40 NED19810915  Mark Gjaltema 31 10575 Leeuwarden 134 

41 NED19900416  Daniël Jansen 51 11306 Groningen 129 

42 NED19980406  Ruben Marinus 72 11428 Zwagerbosch 125 

43 NED19801018  Paul Veldhuis 105 10819 Ureterp 125 

44 NED19940201  Douwe Doorduin 23 11063 Groningen 121 

45 NED19871022  Gudo Hartog 40 10896 Groningen 110 

46 NED19921223  Arjen van der Veen 100 11204 Groningen 108 

47 NED19950114  Marco Hagedoorn 39 11231 EEN 103 

48  Dennis Steverink 139 11444 Assen 102 

49 NED19860904  Egbert Schoemaker 87 16201 Wapserveen 101 

50 NED19670102  Jan Hekman 43 10888 Norg 100 

51 NED19690409  Jan Terpstra 94 10132 Drachten 100 

52 NED20000630  Martijn Bakker 5 20071 Norg 100 

53 NED19940909  Edward Berends 6 10826 Kolham 100 

54 NED19900125  Mark Boelens 9 11146 Groningen 100 

55 NED19750227  Bauke Bouwstra 13 10926 Workum 100 

56 NED19890112  Niek Geerts 30 11038 Assen 100 

57 NED19900905  Jelmer Groen 33 10050 Dronten 100 

58 NED19840429  Robert Kruijf 63 10864 Leeuwarden 100 

59 NED19770506  René Mink van der Werf 76 10601 Nieuw Amsterdam 100 

60 NED19630614  Gert de Veen 101 16191 Zuidbroek 100 

61 NED19820403  Bart van de Walle 114 10928 Groningen 100 

62 NED19850412  Marco van Dijken 20 10162 Appingedam 88 

63 NED19830927  Berend Slagter 89 10908 Peize 81 

64 NED19860929  Tom Akkerman 4 16188 Groningen 75 



65 NED19860426  Douwe de Boer 10 11061 Groningen 75 

66 NED19760321  Arjan de Haan 37 10336 Rouveen 75 

67 NED19780801  Spike Huisman 48 11046 Groningen 75 

68 NED19940407  Martijn de Jonge 53 10477 Barger-Compascuum 75 

69 NED19990625  Patrick Kuiper 65 10452 Nieuwolda 75 

70 NED19991223  Wessel Lange 69 10847 Zoutkamp 75 

71 NED19801025  Herman Luimes 71 15096 Erica 75 

72 NED19840825  Jimmy Meijer 73 10929 Assen 75 

73 NED19870107  Harold Piersma 83 10384 Noardburgum 75 

74 NED19821005  Elt Jan Tiggelaar 95 16468 Appingedam 75 

75 NED19820616  Bart van Zeilen 121 11430 Groningen 75 

76  Bert Lip 146 10973 Hardenberg 65 

77 NED20010317  Jeffrey Cordes 17 21027 Nieuw Roden 57 

78 NED19871230  Pim Poortinga 134 11277 Kampen 55 

79 NED19840713  Lennard Pasman 81 15168 Landsmeer 55 

80 NED19960618  Jasper Witteveen 120 10545 Burgum 52 

81 NED19951123  Daan Koning 137 16445 Midwolda 50 

82 NED19920801  Bonne Aans 3 10189 Drachten 50 

83 NED19790307  Arjen Dijkstra 21 10595 Haren 50 

84 NED19840413  Niels Heijne 41 10590 Adorp 50 

85 NED19941103  Wichard Kwant 68 15857 Groningen 50 

86 NED19870822  Gerwin Smit 91 10021 Rouveen 50 

87 NED19730618  Ruud Sunder 92 10591 Groningen 50 

88 NED19800728  Matthijs de Vries 112 11303 Leeuwarden 50 

89 NED19890907  Sander Schilstra 132 10589 Groningen 50 

90  Martin de Vries 136 10030 Heerenveen 50 

91  Chris van de Vegt 142 10951 Assen 50 

92 NED19960508  Kevin van der Horst 45 10830 Staphorst 37 

93  Arthur Helder 145 11121 Ommen 35 

94  Dorus Heijnen 42 11434 Groningen 32 

95 NED19760218  Tsjomme Ozinga 80 10231 Heerenveen 30 

96 NED19671223  Goos Beukema 7 15111 Sleen 25 

97 NED19850223  Gerdin Boelens 8 11155 Groningen 25 



98 NED19830413  Jan Durk Canrinus 15 10407 Hallum 25 

99 NED19920526  Janwillem Dantuma 19 11307 Groningen 25 

100 NED19870724  Robert Haaijema 36 10551 Groningen 25 

101 NED19760207  Richard Hiemstra 44 10841 Schildwolde 25 

102 NED19890305  Erik Huisman 47 11284 Groningen 25 

103 NED19961216  Aleid Klompmaker 57 11275 Oosterwolde 25 

104 NED19890928  Ronald Kogelman 58 16412 Deventer 25 

105 NED19950527  Ruben Offringa 79 10435 Groningen 25 

106 NED19840621  Anko Smilda 90 16272 Leek 25 

107 NED19690605  Gerard Verver 107 16406 Groningen 25 

108 NED19681107  Henk Weerman 115 10233 Wolvega 25 

109 NED19840624  Arnoud Gils 126 16638 Beilen 25 

110 NED19971112  Jesse Rengers 128 10745 Enschede 25 

111 NED19820219  Marten Veen 135 16179 Groningen 25 

112  Jan Bloemert 141 10291 Zwartsluis 25 

113  Niels Hoogeveen 143 20119 Hoogeveen 25 

114  Robert Mink 144 11297 Scharmer 25 

 
 

SPRINTKLASSEMENT AMATEURS 

1 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 36 

2 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 35 

3 NED19921205  Joakim Zuidema 122 10962 Dokkum 35 

4 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 32 

5 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 32 

6 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 32 

7  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 26 

8 NED19840414  Gerard Haasjes 127 10061 Staphorst 24 

9 NED19980125  Werner Vos 111 11287 Staphorst 21 

10 NED19910318  Nick Zuidema 123 11098 Delfzijl 21 

11 NED19791128  Marco Kuijvenhoven 64 11145 ´S-Gravenzande 17 

12 NED19900123  Cor Visser 108 10669 Munein 15 



13 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 15 

14 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 12 

15 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 12 

16 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 11 

17 NED19900610  Han Peeneman 82 10508 Hoogeveen 9 

18 NED19900814  Hans Groenhoff 35 10914 Groningen 8 

19 NED19670113  Stef Jonker 54 10347 Roden 8 

20 NED19730421  Arjen Bos 129 10168 Bolsward 8 

21 NED19871022  Gudo Hartog 40 10896 Groningen 7 

22 NED19960508  Kevin van der Horst 45 10830 Staphorst 6 

23 NED19860912  Tim Koote 61 16398 Groningen 3 

24 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 2 

25 NED19940201  Douwe Doorduin 23 11063 Groningen 2 

26 NED19860514  Albert Tuin 98 10063 Staphorst 2 

 
 

DAGUITSLAG AMATEURS 1 JULI PEIZE, OMLOOP 

1 NED20000824  Adne Koster 62 20091 Roden 150  

2 NED19730421  Arjen Bos 129 10168 Bolsward 140  

3 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 130  

4 NED19670113  Stef Jonker 54 10347 Roden 120  

5 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 110  

6 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 105  

7 NED19980301  Bouwe Kuin 133 11040 Blesdijke 100  

8 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 95  

9 NED19980125  Werner Vos 111 11287 Staphorst 90  

10 NED19670302  Marcel Weinans 116 10922 Roden 85  

11 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 80  

12 NED19740608  Barry Porsius 84 11030 Lelystad 75  

13 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 70  

14 NED19900814  Hans Groenhoff 35 10914 Groningen 65  

15 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 60  



16 NED19840713  Lennard Pasman 81 15168 Landsmeer 55  

17 NED19860904  Egbert Schoemaker 87 16201 Wapserveen 50  

18 NED19921205  Joakim Zuidema 122 10962 Dokkum 45  

19 NED19791128  Marco Kuijvenhoven 64 11145 ´S-Gravenzande 40  

20 NED19860514  Albert Tuin 98 10063 Staphorst 35  

21 NED19810915  Mark Gjaltema 31 10575 Leeuwarden 34  

22 NED19981221  Timon van der Wal 113 10432 Groningen 33  

23  Dorus Heijnen 42 11434 Groningen 32  

24 NED19830927  Berend Slagter 89 10908 Peize 31  

25 NED19760218  Tsjomme Ozinga 80 10231 Heerenveen 30  

26 NED19900416  Daniël Jansen 51 11306 Groningen 29  

27 NED19930802  Daniel Elzinga 28 10165 Opende 28  

28 NED19860912  Tim Koote 61 16398 Groningen 27  

29 NED19921223  Arjen van der Veen 100 11204 Groningen 26  

30 NED19801018  Paul Veldhuis 105 10819 Ureterp 25  

31 NED19760321  Arjan de Haan 37 10336 Rouveen 25  

32 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 25  

33 NED19940407  Martijn de Jonge 53 10477 Barger-Compascuum 25  

34 NED19890112  Niek Geerts 30 11038 Assen 25  

35 NED19840621  Anko Smilda 90 16272 Leek 25  

36 NED19760212  Arjen Reinsma 85 10735 Roden 25  

37 NED19781231  Rein Schiphof 86 11143 Sint Annaparochie 25  

38 NED19910318  Nick Zuidema 123 11098 Delfzijl 25  

39 NED19860426  Douwe de Boer 10 11061 Groningen 25  

40 NED19910121  Mischa Groen 34 10074 Assen 25  

41 NED19910206  Eelke de Jong 52 10692 Groningen 25  

42 NED19840413  Niels Heijne 41 10590 Adorp 25  

43  Martin de Vries 136 10030 Heerenveen 25  

44 NED19900125  Mark Boelens 9 11146 Groningen 25  

45 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 25  

46 NED19920801  Bonne Aans 3 10189 Drachten 25  

47 NED19890928  Ronald Kogelman 58 16412 Deventer 25  

48 NED19980406  Ruben Marinus 72 11428 Zwagerbosch 25  



49 NED19681107  Henk Weerman 115 10233 Wolvega 25  

50 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 25  

51  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 25  

52 NED19940909  Edward Berends 6 10826 Kolham 25  

53 NED19930908  Arjan Douma 24 11047 Buitenpost 25  

54 NED19840429  Robert Kruijf 63 10864 Leeuwarden 25  

55 NED19900905  Jelmer Groen 33 10050 Dronten 25  

56 NED19950114  Marco Hagedoorn 39 11231 EEN 25  

57 NED19850223  Gerdin Boelens 8 11155 Groningen 25  

58 NED19670102  Jan Hekman 43 10888 Norg 25  

59 NED19860308  Frank Wierstra 117 10698 Burgum 25  

60 NED19770506  René Mink van der Werf 76 10601 Nieuw Amsterdam 25  

 
 

DAGUITSLAG AMATEURS 2 JULI NW. RODEN OMLOOP 

1 NED19900123  Cor Visser 108 10669 Munein 150  

2 NED19921205  Joakim Zuidema 122 10962 Dokkum 140  

3 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 130  

4 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 120  

5 NED20000824  Adne Koster 62 20091 Roden 110  

6 NED19980301  Bouwe Kuin 133 11040 Blesdijke 105  

7 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 100  

8 NED19791128  Marco Kuijvenhoven 64 11145 ´S-Gravenzande 95  

9 NED19980125  Werner Vos 111 11287 Staphorst 90  

10 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 85  

11 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 80  

12 NED19910206  Eelke de Jong 52 10692 Groningen 75  

13 NED19740608  Barry Porsius 84 11030 Lelystad 70  

14 NED19860912  Tim Koote 61 16398 Groningen 65  

15  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 60  

16 NED19760212  Arjen Reinsma 85 10735 Roden 55  

17 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 50  



18 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 45  

19 NED19940201  Douwe Doorduin 23 11063 Groningen 40  

20 NED19920315  Eelke Nikkels 78 11412 Groningen 35  

21 NED19670302  Marcel Weinans 116 10922 Roden 34  

22 NED19900814  Hans Groenhoff 35 10914 Groningen 33  

23 NED19921223  Arjen van der Veen 100 11204 Groningen 32  

24 NED19960508  Kevin van der Horst 45 10830 Staphorst 31  

25 NED19930802  Daniel Elzinga 28 10165 Opende 30  

26 NED19910121  Mischa Groen 34 10074 Assen 29  

27 NED19910318  Nick Zuidema 123 11098 Delfzijl 28  

28  Dennis Steverink 139 11444 Assen 27  

29 NED19930908  Arjan Douma 24 11047 Buitenpost 26  

30 NED19830927  Berend Slagter 89 10908 Peize 25  

31 NED19960618  Jasper Witteveen 120 10545 Burgum 25  

32  Robbert Mekelenkamp 131 11141 Oostwold 25  

33 NED19871022  Gudo Hartog 40 10896 Groningen 25  

34 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 25  

35 NED19900416  Daniël Jansen 51 11306 Groningen 25  

36 NED20000630  Martijn Bakker 5 20071 Norg 25  

37 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 25  

38 NED19781231  Rein Schiphof 86 11143 Sint Annaparochie 25  

39  Chris van de Vegt 142 10951 Assen 25  

40 NED19670113  Stef Jonker 54 10347 Roden 25  

41 NED19690409  Jan Terpstra 94 10132 Drachten 25  

42 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 25  

43 NED19860308  Frank Wierstra 117 10698 Burgum 25  

44  Jan Bloemert 141 10291 Zwartsluis 25  

45 NED19790307  Arjen Dijkstra 21 10595 Haren 25  

46 NED20010317  Jeffrey Cordes 17 21027 Nieuw Roden 25  

47  Niels Hoogeveen 143 20119 Hoogeveen 25  

48  Martin de Vries 136 10030 Heerenveen 25  

49 NED19730618  Ruud Sunder 92 10591 Groningen 25  

50 NED19920526  Janwillem Dantuma 19 11307 Groningen 25  



51 NED19820403  Bart van de Walle 114 10928 Groningen 25  

52 NED19981221  Timon van der Wal 113 10432 Groningen 25  

53 NED19750227  Bauke Bouwstra 13 10926 Workum 25  

54 NED19920801  Bonne Aans 3 10189 Drachten 25  

55 NED19950114  Marco Hagedoorn 39 11231 EEN 25  

56 NED19840429  Robert Kruijf 63 10864 Leeuwarden 25  

57 NED19940909  Edward Berends 6 10826 Kolham 25  

58 NED19900905  Jelmer Groen 33 10050 Dronten 25  

59 NED19800728  Matthijs de Vries 112 11303 Leeuwarden 25  

60 NED19980406  Ruben Marinus 72 11428 Zwagerbosch 25  

 
 

DAGUITSLAG AMATEURS 4 JULI ZEVENHUIZEN CRITERIUM 

1 NED19730421  Arjen Bos 129 10168 Bolsward 150  

2 NED20000907  Karsten Veen 103 20206 Westerlee 140  

3 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 130  

4 NED19840414  Gerard Haasjes 127 10061 Staphorst 120  

5 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 110  

6 NED19740608  Barry Porsius 84 11030 Lelystad 105  

7 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 100  

8 NED19980301  Bouwe Kuin 133 11040 Blesdijke 95  

9 NED19920315  Eelke Nikkels 78 11412 Groningen 90  

10 NED20000824  Adne Koster 62 20091 Roden 85  

11 NED19981221  Timon van der Wal 113 10432 Groningen 80  

12 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 75  

13 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 70  

14  Bert Lip 146 10973 Hardenberg 65  

15 NED19791128  Marco Kuijvenhoven 64 11145 ´S-Gravenzande 60  

16  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 55  

17 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 50  

18 NED19860308  Frank Wierstra 117 10698 Burgum 45  

19 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 40  



20  Arthur Helder 145 11121 Ommen 35  

21 NED19850412  Marco van Dijken 20 10162 Appingedam 34  

22 NED19910318  Nick Zuidema 123 11098 Delfzijl 33  

23 NED20010317  Jeffrey Cordes 17 21027 Nieuw Roden 32  

24 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 31  

25  Robbert Mekelenkamp 131 11141 Oostwold 30  

26 NED19940201  Douwe Doorduin 23 11063 Groningen 29  

27 NED19871022  Gudo Hartog 40 10896 Groningen 28  

28 NED19960618  Jasper Witteveen 120 10545 Burgum 27  

29 NED19930908  Arjan Douma 24 11047 Buitenpost 26  

30 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 25  

31 NED19900123  Cor Visser 108 10669 Munein 25  

32 NED19980406  Ruben Marinus 72 11428 Zwagerbosch 25  

33 NED19690409  Jan Terpstra 94 10132 Drachten 25  

34  Chris van de Vegt 142 10951 Assen 25  

35 NED19900610  Han Peeneman 82 10508 Hoogeveen 25  

36 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 25  

37 NED19870724  Robert Haaijema 36 10551 Groningen 25  

38 NED19910206  Eelke de Jong 52 10692 Groningen 25  

39 NED20000630  Martijn Bakker 5 20071 Norg 25  

40 NED19900416  Daniël Jansen 51 11306 Groningen 25  

41 NED19860426  Douwe de Boer 10 11061 Groningen 25  

42 NED19770506  René Mink van der Werf 76 10601 Nieuw Amsterdam 25  

43 NED19930802  Daniel Elzinga 28 10165 Opende 25  

44 NED19840413  Niels Heijne 41 10590 Adorp 25  

45 NED19800728  Matthijs de Vries 112 11303 Leeuwarden 25  

46 NED19801018  Paul Veldhuis 105 10819 Ureterp 25  

47 NED19750227  Bauke Bouwstra 13 10926 Workum 25  

48 NED19900125  Mark Boelens 9 11146 Groningen 25  

49 NED19890907  Sander Schilstra 132 10589 Groningen 25  

50 NED19830413  Jan Durk Canrinus 15 10407 Hallum 25  

51  Robert Mink 144 11297 Scharmer 25  

52 NED19830927  Berend Slagter 89 10908 Peize 25  



53 NED19670102  Jan Hekman 43 10888 Norg 25  

54 NED19760207  Richard Hiemstra 44 10841 Schildwolde 25  

55 NED19870107  Harold Piersma 83 10384 Noardburgum 25  

56 NED19600708  Sent Tissingh 97 10694 Groningen 25  

57 NED19990625  Patrick Kuiper 65 10452 Nieuwolda 25  

58 NED19760212  Arjen Reinsma 85 10735 Roden 25  

59 NED19630614  Gert de Veen 101 16191 Zuidbroek 25  

60 NED19801025  Herman Luimes 71 15096 Erica 25  

 
 

DAGUITSLAG AMATEURS 7 JULI DE WILP FINALE 

1 NED19840414  Gerard Haasjes 127 10061 Staphorst 175  

2 NED19891111  Mats Mellema 74 11264 Groningen 165  

3 NED19900610  Han Peeneman 82 10508 Hoogeveen 155  

4 NED19940801  Marco van der Tuin 99 11333 Groningen 145  

5 NED19740720  Arjan Elferink 2 11135 Veenhuizen 135  

6 NED19900123  Cor Visser 108 10669 Munein 130  

7 NED19810530  Jack Kuper 67 10871 Dokkum 125  

8 NED19910326  Hylke Wijnsma 119 10999 Leeuwarden 120  

9 NED19890323  Frank Lanting 70 10424 Den Haag 115  

10  Jan Jacob Ekema 18  Veendam 110  

11 NED19780702  Evert-Jan Veldkamp 106 11298 Roden 105  

12 NED19981221  Timon van der Wal 113 10432 Groningen 100  

13 NED19781231  Rein Schiphof 86 11143 Sint Annaparochie 95  

14 NED19880714  Vincent Huiting 49 11409 Groningen 90  

15 NED19870727  Mark Ten Cate 16 10555 Groningen 85  

16 NED19740608  Barry Porsius 84 11030 Lelystad 80  

17  Dennis Steverink 139 11444 Assen 75  

18 NED19860514  Albert Tuin 98 10063 Staphorst 70  

19 NED19600708  Sent Tissingh 97 10694 Groningen 65  

20 NED19860308  Frank Wierstra 117 10698 Burgum 60  

21 NED19670302  Marcel Weinans 116 10922 Roden 59  



22 NED20000907  Karsten Veen 103 20206 Westerlee 58  

23 NED19980125  Werner Vos 111 11287 Staphorst 57  

24 NED19930802  Daniel Elzinga 28 10165 Opende 56  

25 NED19871230  Pim Poortinga 134 11277 Kampen 55  

26 NED19850412  Marco van Dijken 20 10162 Appingedam 54  

27 NED19950114  Marco Hagedoorn 39 11231 EEN 53  

28 NED19840919  Ron Timmermans 96 10982 Groningen 52  

29 NED19860904  Egbert Schoemaker 87 16201 Wapserveen 51  

30 NED19670102  Jan Hekman 43 10888 Norg 50  

31 NED19930908  Arjan Douma 24 11047 Buitenpost 50  

32 NED19921205  Joakim Zuidema 122 10962 Dokkum 50  

33 NED19690409  Jan Terpstra 94 10132 Drachten 50  

34 NED19810915  Mark Gjaltema 31 10575 Leeuwarden 50  

35 NED19910206  Eelke de Jong 52 10692 Groningen 50  

36 NED19980301  Bouwe Kuin 133 11040 Blesdijke 50  

37 NED19920315  Eelke Nikkels 78 11412 Groningen 50  

38  Robbert Mekelenkamp 131 11141 Oostwold 50  

39 NED19910121  Mischa Groen 34 10074 Assen 50  

40 NED19860912  Tim Koote 61 16398 Groningen 50  

41 NED19831212  Gerard Wijma 118 10035 Surhuisterveen 50  

42 NED19951123  Daan Koning 137 16445 Midwolda 50  

 


